
Ballard High School Wind Ensemble 

Con Brio Whistler Music Festival Itinerary * April 19 - 22, 2018 

As of April 3, 2018 – Subject to Change 

 

THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018 – TRAVEL DAY  

7:30 a.m. Arrive at Ballard High School – Check in with your Chaperone! 

*Please remember to bring proper identification if you haven’t turned it in already! 

8:00 a.m. Load Charter Buses / Depart for Canada! / Lunch stop along the way – or bring a sack lunch 

2:00 p.m. Arrive at the Hilton Whistler Resort (4050 Whistler Way, Whistler, B.C.  * 604.932.1982) 

 Check-In / Receive room assignments / Hang up concert attire! 

4:30 p.m. Assemble in Hotel Lobby / Receive Festival passes – Required for festival events! / Walk to dinner (provided) 

5:00 p.m. Group dinner at the Old Spaghetti Factory (Located in the Crystal Lodge * 4154 Village Green * 604.938.1081) 

7:30 p.m. Student Welcome Event & Lip Sync Battle (Westin - Emerald Ballroom * 4090 Whistler Way * 604.905.5000) 

8:45 p.m. Return to Hilton Whistler Hotel 

10:00 p.m. Room checks 

10:30 p.m. Lights out! 

 

FRIDAY, APRIL 20, 2018 – FESTIVAL DAY #1 – WEAR CONCERT ATTIRE FOR PERFORMANCE AND WORKSHOP 

7:30 a.m. Wake-up call 

8:15 a.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Walk to breakfast (provided) 

8:30 a.m. Group Breakfast at Black’s Restaurant (Located in Sundial Hotel * 4270 Mountain Square * 604.932.6945) 

9:15 a.m. Whistler Scavenger Hunt! (Prizes Available – Submit answers to Ellison Travel desk in Whistler Conf. Centre!) 

10:15 a.m.  Walk to Whistler Conference Centre (4010 Whistler Way * 604.932.3928) / Watch Bands Perform 

11:30 a.m. Time for lunch (on your own) / Return to Hotel for Instruments / Change into Concert Attire! 

1:15 p.m. Meet at Hotel Lobby / Walk to the Whistler Conference Centre 

1:30 p.m. Check-In at Conference Center / Warm-Up 

2:30 p.m. Festival Performance  

3:00 p.m. Adjudicated Workshop 

4:30 p.m. Performance Audience for the Collingwood Collegiate C Band and Lake City Senior Tour Band 

5:30 p.m. Return to hotel to store instruments / Walk to Dinner (provided)  

6:00 p.m. Group Dinner at Whistler Golf Club (4001 Whistler Way * 604.932.3280) 

7:00 p.m. Return to Whistler Conference Center / Watch Timberline HS and Squalicum HS performances. 

8:30 p.m. Free Time to explore Whistler Village / Shop / Swim 

10:00 p.m. Room checks 

10:30 p.m. Lights out 



Saturday, April 21, 2018 – FESTIVAL DAY #2 - WEAR BALLARD BAND TSHIRT FOR WORKSHOP 

7:30 a.m. Wake-up call 

8:15 a.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Walk to breakfast (provided) 

8:30 a.m. Group breakfast at Black’s Restaurant 

9:30 a.m. Private Movie Screening at the Whistler Village 8 Cinemas! (4285 Blackcomb Way * 604.932.5815) 

11:30 a.m. Lunch (on your own) 

12:30 p.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Walk to Whistler Conference Centre’s Sea to Sky Ballroom 

1:00 p.m. Performance Audience for Bremerton HS Jazz Band 

1:45 p.m. Assemble at the Whistler Conference Centre – Garibaldi Room 

2:00 p.m. Band Intensive Workshop 

3:00 p.m. Return to Hotel to store instruments / Free Time / Change into nice outfit for dinner and Gala concert 

5:00 p.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Walk to dinner (provided) 

5:30 p.m. Group dinner at Whistler Golf Club 

6:30 p.m. Assemble for the Gala Festival Concert at the Whistler Conference Centre’s Sea to Sky Ballroom 

7:00 p.m. Con Brio’s Gala Festival Concert 

8:30 p.m. Performance Concludes / Walk back to Hotel / Pack Bags / Free Time  

10:00 p.m. Room Checks 

10:30 p.m. Lights Out 

 

Sunday, April 22, 2018 – Travel Day 

7:00 a.m. Wake-up call 

7:30 a.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Walk to breakfast (provided) 

7:45 a.m. Group breakfast at Brewhouse Restaurant (4355 Blackcomb Way * 604.905.2739) 

8:45 a.m. Meet in Hotel Lobby / Check-out of Hotel / Load buses / Depart for Vancouver, B.C. 

11:00 a.m. Find quick lunch in Gastown area (on your own) 

12:15 p.m. Load Buses and depart for Seattle! 

4:00 p.m. Estimated arrival at Ballard High School 

 

Meals Provided  Meals Not Provided* 

3 Breakfasts  0 Breakfast 

0 Lunches  4 Lunches 

3 Dinners  0 Dinner 

*A conservative guideline for food costs is $10-15 for lunch, and $5-10 for snacks.  


